Trapped Key Transfer System
SHGV | SVM | SVE
2
Trapped key system
Description
Area of application The SHGV key transfer system occurs mainly in more complex manufacturing systems and
equipment. It is especially suitable for the protection of distributed maintenance and service doors
that are rarely used. Further areas of application are installations installed in harsh environmental

To get detailed information about the products and certificates, visit www.schmersal.net.
8
Ordering example:	 SHGV-Z/SR/RD1/101/35/RT/GR+BO
Series Lock barrel position Number of
safety guards
Type designation
Bottom-side Left Right Front-side
SHGV/B01/… ■ 1 SHGV/B01/x1x+x3x
SHGV/L01/… ■ 1 SHGV/L01/x1x+x3x
SHGV/R01/… ■ 1 SHGV/R01/x1x+x3x
SHGV/LD1/…/… ■ ■ 1 SHGV/LD1/x1x/x2x+x3x
SHGV/RD1/…/… ■ ■ 1 SHGV/RD1/x1x/x2x+x3x
SHGV/B1.1/… ■ 2 SHGV/B1.1/x1x+x3x
SHGV/L1.1/… ■ 2 SHGV/L1.1/x1x+x3x
SHGV/R1.1/… ■ 2 SHGV/R1.1/x1x+x3x
For technical reasons not all possible variations and key combinations can be delivered.
The example ordering code breakdown is provided to identify product options.
To see a wide range of other types, visit www.usa.schmersal.net.
Trapped key system
Guard locking device SHGV - Preferred types
Actuator x3x
BO Straight actuator
BOW Angled actuator
BOR Radius actuator
BOWR Angled radius actuator
BOF/
HIS.1
Telescopic actuator,
rear-side fixing
BOF/
HIS.2
Telescopic actuator,
topside fixing
Secondary key coloured key shaft
All colour combinations are therefore possible
BR Brown
GB Yellow
RT Red
BL Blue
WS White
GR Grey
GN Green
SW Black
Locking system
Standard locking system
-Z Central locking system
Key
Standard silver
SR Coloured key shaft
Not in connection with a
central locking system -Z!
Position of the secondary key lock barrel
B Lock barrel at the bottom
L Lock barrel to left
R Lock barrel to the right
LD Lock barrel left and on the front
RD Lock barrel right and on the front
Number of actuating heads
1 1 actuating head
1.1 2 actuating heads
Key number of the lock barrels
x1x Key number(s) 100 … 999
(primary key)
x2x Key number(s) 32 - 99
the additional secondary cylinder
on the front (if present)
9
Trapped key system
Guard locking device SHGV - Actuator
The actuator is included in the delivery of the SHGV interlocking system.
Detailed information for the selection of the actuators can be found at www.usa.schmersal.net.
BO 101014460 BOW 101014462 BOR 101014461
■ Straight actuator
■ Actuating radius Rmin: 400 mm

Trapped key system
Key distribution station SVM - Preferred types
Ordering example:	 SVM1-Z/SR/35-6/115RT/GR/A
Locking system
Standard locking system
-Z Central locking system
Key
Standard silver
SR Coloured key shaft
Not in connection with a
central locking system -Z!
Key number of the primary key
x1x Key number(s) 32 … 99
Number of secondary cylinders
6 6 secondary cylinders
10 10 secondary cylinders
Key number of the secondary cylinder
x2x Key number(s) 100 … 999
Type of housing
E Mounting plate
A Enclosure for surface mounting
Coloured key shaft oo/oo
All colour combinations are therefore possible
BR Brown
GB Yellow
RT Red
BL Blue
WS White
GR Grey
GN Green
WS Black
For detailed information, check out
Up-to-date without fail.
Online on the world wide web
14
■ SHGV/ESS21S2/…/103 ■ SHGV/SR/ESS21S2/…/103
 Key Features
• �Variable key numbers
• �Removal position in Position 1
• �1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
• �Variable key numbers
• �Removal position in Position 1
• �1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
• �Coloured key shaft
 Other versions
ATEX / IECEx ■ ■
AS-i SaW − −
 Technical features
Electrical data
Max. switching capacity U/I 230 VAC / 8 A;
24 VDC / 5 A
230 VAC / 8 A;
24 VDC / 5 A
Connection Screw terminals Screw terminals
Cable section:

Trapped key system
SHGV/ESS21 - Preferred types
Ordering example:	 SHGV-Z/SR/ESS21S2/101RT/GR/103
Locking system
Standard locking system
-Z Central locking system
Key
Standard silver
SR Coloured key shaft
Not in connection with a
central locking system -Z!
Key number of the lock barrels
xxx Key number(s) 32 … 999
Coloured key shaft oo/oo
All colour combinations are therefore possible
BR Brown
GB Yellow
RT Red
BL Blue
WS White
GR Grey
GN Green
SW Black
Contacts
103 1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
16
■ SVE1/… ■ SVE1/SR/… ■ SVE2/… ■ SVE2/SR/… ■ SVE3/… ■ SVE3/SR/…
 Key Features
• �Installation housing
• �One Lock barrel
• �Manual release
• �With up to 5 contacts
• �Installation housing
• �One Lock barrel
• �Manual release
• �Coloured key shaft
• �With up to 5 contacts
• Installation housing
• Two lock barrels
• Manual release
• Screw terminals
• With up to 6 contacts
• Installation housing
• Two lock barrels
• Manual release
• Coloured key shaft
• With up to 6 contacts
• Installation housing
• Three lock barrels
• Manual release
• With up to 8 contacts
• Installation housing
• Three lock barrels
• Manual release
• Coloured key shaft
- With up to 8 contacts
 Technical features
Electrical data
Operating voltage 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC 230 VAC / 115 VAC / 24 VDC
Power consumption 0.35 A 0.35 A 0.35 A 0.35 A 0.35 A 0.35 A
Max. switching capacity U/I 230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
230 VAC / 4 A;
24 VDC / 4 A
Connection Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals

Trapped key system
SVE - Ordering code
Ordering example:	 SVE1-Z/SR/101RT/GR-3Ö-24VAC
Number of key-selector-switches
1 1 key-operated selector switch
2 2 key-operated selector switches
3 3 key-operated selector switches
Locking system
Standard locking system
-Z Central locking system
Key
Standard silver
SR Coloured key shaft
Not in connection with a
central locking system -Z!
Key number of the lock barrels
xxx Key number(s) 32 … 999
Coloured key shaft oo/oo
All colour combinations are therefore possible
BR Brown
GB Yellow
RT Red
BL Blue
WS White
GR Grey
GN Green
SW Black
Rated control voltage
24 VDC Us 24 VDC
24VAC Us 24 VAC
115VAC Us 115 VAC
230VAC Us 230 VAC
Contacts
Magnet: 1 NC/1 NO contact;
Key-operated selector switch:
1 NC /1 NO contact;
NC contacts in series
3Ö Magnet: 1 NC/1 NO contact;
Key-operated selector switch:
2 NC /1 NO contact;
NC contacts in series
W Magnet: 1 NC/1 NO contact;
Key-operated selector switch:
2 NC /1 NO contact;
NC contacts separately
For technical reasons not all possible variations and key combinations can be delivered.
The example ordering code breakdown is provided to identify product options.
To see a wide range of other types, visit www.usa.schmersal.net.
20
Trapped key system
Accessories
Contact element EF 103.2� 101006548 Contact element EF 103.3� 101006549 SHGV-SK 101183035
■ �1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
■ �Screw terminals
■ �Assembly flange position 2
■ �Contact labelling: 31 - 32; 43 - 44
■ �1 NC contact / 1 NO contact
■ �Screw terminals
■ �Assembly flange position 3